
PREP 2024-2025 Calendar 

DATE LOCATION/TIME CLASS / EVENT 
Wed, Sept 4, 2024 CEC Tally Room 

  6:30 - 9:00pm 
PREP Parent Meeting 
  (New Registrations, Sacramental Years, 
  Bridges) 

Wed, Sept 11, 2024 Main Church 
  6:00 – 7:00pm 

First Day of PREP 
Welcome Mass for all the students & their 
families 

Sun, Sept 15, 2024 Main Church 
  5:00 - 6:00pm  

Catechetical Sunday Mass 
SJCS faculties & PREP Catechists. 
Youth Mass at 5:00pm 

Wed, Sept 18, 2024 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class / First day on Campus  
 

Sun, Sept 22, 2024 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Sept 25, 2024 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
 

Sun, Oct 29, 2024 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Oct 2, 2024 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
 

Sun, Oct 06, 2024 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Oct 09, 2024 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
 

Sun, Oct 13 2024 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Oct 16, 2024 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
 

Sun, Oct 20, 2024 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Oct 23, 2024  
 
 

SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 

Sat, Oct 26 2024 Main Church  
  Parking Lot   
  6:30 - 9:00pm 

PREP annual Trunk or Treat  
After the 5:30 Vigil Mass  
(2nd gate, entrance facing Old St. Augustine Rd.) 

Sun, Oct 27, 2024 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Oct 30, 2024  
 
 

SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP class  

Sun, Nov 3, 2024 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Nov 6, 2024 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 

PREP class 



  7:00 - 8:15pm 
Sun, Nov 10, 2024 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 

  11:00 - 12:30pm 
Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Nov 13 2024 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
2nd grade & JPII: Parent Mtg. School Chapel 
(5:15 -5:40pm / late session 7:15 -7:40pm) 

Sun, Nov 17, 2024 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Nov 20, 2024 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
 

Sun, Nov 24, 2024 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Nov 27, 2024 
 

NO PREP CLASS 
 

Thanksgiving Week 
 

Sun, Dec 01, 2024  
 

NO PREP CLASS 
 

Thanksgiving week No class  

Wed, Dec 4, 2024,  SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
3, 4, 5, & 6th Grade: Advent Penance Service on 
campus 

Sun, Dec 8, 2024 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Dec 11, 2024 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class  
7, 8, Bridges: Advent Penance Service on 
campus 

Sun, Dec 15, 2024 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed Dec 18, 2024 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class  

Sun, Dec 22, 2024 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Tue, Dec 24, 2024 Main Church 
  5:00pm Play/Carols 
  5:30pm Mass 

Christmas Play/Carols 
  Before the Vigil Mass 
 

Wed, Dec 25 & Jan 01/ 2025 
 

NO PREP CLASS 
 

Christmas Holiday 
 

Wed, Jan 08, 2025 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
 

Sat, Jan 11, 2025 Main Church 
  8:00 – 10:15am 
SJCS Campus (Cafeteria) 
  10:30am – 2:00pm 

First Reconciliation Retreat & 
First Reconciliation 
  2nd Gr/Bridges II/JPII  

Sun, Jan 12, 2025 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Jan 15, 2025 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
8th Grade & JPII: Confirmation Interviews 

Sun, Jan 19, 2025 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Jan 22, 2025 SJCS Campus PREP Class 



  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

7th, 8th grade & Homeschool: Parent Mtg. in 
the school chapel. 
(5:15 – 5:40pm / late session 7:15- 7:40pm) 

Sun, Jan 26, 2025 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Jan 29, 2025 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
8th Grade Bishop Letter Draft 

Sun, Feb 2, 2025 Cody Center (Tally Room) 
  11:30am – 6:00pm 

7th Grade Half-Day Retreat 
PREP/SJCS/JPII: Youth Mass at 5:00pm – Main 
Church 

Sun, Feb 2, 2025 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Feb 5, 2025 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
2nd Grade, BII & JPII: Blessing Cups - Cafeteria 

Sun, Feb 09, 2025 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Feb 12, 2025 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
 

Sun, Feb 16, 2025 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Feb 19, 2025 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
 

Sun, Feb 23, 2025 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Feb 26, 2025 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
8th Gr. Bishop Letters Due Date 
(Confirmation Candidates: Paperwork Due) 

Sun, Mar 2, 2025 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Mar 5, 2025 Main Church 
5:00pm  

 

Ash Wednesday Mass – Beginning of Lent 
ALL Students / Both Sessions  
(No class on campus) 

Sun, Mar 09, 2025 NO PREP CLASS Ash Wednesday 
  

Wed, Mar 12, 2025 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
 

Sun, Mar 16, 2025 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Mar 19, 2025 
  

NO PREP CLASS Spring Break 

Sun, Mar 23, 2025 NO PREP CLASS 
 

Spring Break 

Wed, Mar 26, 2025 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP class  

Sat, Mar 28, 2025 
 

Marywood  
  9:00am - 6:30pm  

Confirmation Retreat 
-GROUP #1- (PREP/SJCS/JPII) 



Sun, Mar 29, 2025 
 

Marywood  
  9:00am - 6:30pm  

Confirmation Retreat 
-GROUP #2- (PREP/SJCS/JPII) 

Sun, Mar 30, 2025 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Apr 02, 2025  
 

SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class  

Sat, Apr 05, 2025  
 
 

SJCS Campus Cafeteria  
8:30-9:00am: check-in 
12:30pm: pick up  

First Holy Communion Retreat 
2nd Grade, BII & JPII 

Sun, Apr 06, 2025 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Apr 09, 2025 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
 

Thursday, April 10, 2025 Main Church 
  6:30 - 8:00pm 

Confirmation Rehearsal 
PREP & SJCS 

 
Saturday, April 12, 2025 Main Church 

  10:00am - 2:00pm 
Confirmation  
PREP & SJCS w/ Bishop Pohlmeier (Please arrive 
45 mins early for pictures & procession) 

Sun, April 13, 2025 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
 

Wed, Apr 16, 2025 NO CLASS 
 

Holy Week  
Wishing you a Blessed & Happy Easter! 

Saturday, April 19, 2025 
 

Grass Lot 
1:00 – 2:30PM  

Easter Egg Hunt 
(in front of Mandaring Food Bank and Rectory) 

Sun, Apr 20, 2025 NO CLASS 
 

Holy Week  
Wishing you a Blessed & Happy Easter! 

Wed, Apr 23, 2025 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
 

Sun, April 27, 2025 Cody Center (Ahern Rm) 
  11:00 - 12:30pm 

Bridges Class 
Last Class at the Cody Center 
 

Wed, Apr 30, 2025 SJCS Campus 
  5:00 - 6:15pm 
  7:00 - 8:15pm 

PREP Class 
Last Class on Campus 

Fri, May 2, 2025 Main Church 
  6:00 - 7:00pm 

First Holy Communion Rehearsal  

Sat, May 3, 2025 Main Church 
 5:30pm (Vigil Mass) 

First Holy Communion 
PREP Only (Please arrive 45 mins early for 
pictures & procession) 

Wed, May 7, 2025 Main Church 
  6:00pm 

May Crowning Mass – Official Last Day 
• Bring a flower for Our Mother Mary 
• First Communicants must wear FHC attire 
• Pick up First Holy Communion & Confirmation 

Certificates after Mass 
• Confirmation Class serving light refreshments 

afterwards in the courtyard 
Mon-Fri, 
June 10-14, 2025 

SJCS Cafeteria VBS 



 


